Contact: Jessica Bowers, AVP/Marketing Manager

The Community Bank

Zanesville, Ohio 740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



For Immediate Release



Pictured from left to right: Abby Murphy, Blair Barclay, Natalie Gidcumb

The Community Bank Announces Three Promotions

Zanesville, Ohio – Blair Barclay, Natalie Gidcumb, and Abby Murphy have all distinguished themselves as talented leaders within our Company. We're pleased to recognize these dedicated employees for their hard work and congratulate them on their recent promotions to Assistant Office Managers at The Community Bank," Michael R. Steen, President and CEO.

Blair Barclay, Downtown Assistant Office Manager, began his career in 2007 at The Community Bank's Downtown Office as a full-time Customer Service Representative. Blair graduated from Ohio University in 2005 earning his Bachelor's Degree in Sport Sciences. He is an assistant men's basketball coach at Ohio University Zanesville, a member of the Muskingum Valley Old Timers Association, coached the Senior Pioneers adult baseball team for five years, and still assists with the Senior Pioneers.

Natalie Gidcumb, East Assistant Office Manager, began her career in banking at The Community Bank's New Concord Office in 2012 as a full-time Customer Service Representative. Natalie is a resident of Muskingum County and is actively involved in our

local community. Natalie graduated with her Bachelor's Degree in Strategic Communication from The Ohio State University.

Abby Murphy, West Assistant Office Manager, has several years of management experience and began her banking career in 2011 at The Community Bank's West Office as a full-time Customer Service Representative. She is a life-long resident of Muskingum County and has been a member of The American Legion Post #399 Auxiliary in Dresden for over 5 years. Abby actively participates in fundraising efforts for the following organizations; Big Brothers Big Sisters, March of Dimes, and The Alzheimer's Association.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at www.thecombank.com or you may contact Jessica Bowers, AVP/Marketing Manager, at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Office at 740-454-1600 or via email jbowers@thecombank.com. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank was founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen who saw the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, the bank has grown as a full service bank with more than \$370,000,000 in assets and is headquartered in Zanesville, Ohio. The bank's commitment to exceptional customer service, the growth of small business and the economic health of the community form the foundation of its culture. A full range financial products and services are available at Banking Offices in South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville and Downtown Zanesville. The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.